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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 61

 5,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 245 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,389 

(36)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,353 

 4,963 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 270 ERIC J. RASSI (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ALEX DONICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARELS BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANGELA SOUTH EGOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HENKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TROUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAILA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DATTAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. WINDRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE JAIGOBIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 OKSANA BEDRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT G. ORFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART AURICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA STAOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 61

 4 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,292 

Unrecorded  1,061 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 65

 26,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,866 

(128)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,738 

 21,280 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,163 ERIC J. RASSI (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 AARON APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOK CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA ALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANYELA EGOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PORTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN DIFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIZZ AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DE ROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA SHAYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYUSKI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ULATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER YUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN RUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KOPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANDE KIEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY WU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 65

 1 KESHA GKAHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN VENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE C. KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN VIGRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. DELORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY C. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLY TIRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYNARD KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLIEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIE OSTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE WEDDINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLY PULLEM (WRITE-IN)

 4 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZETTE EMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLA JESUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,585 

Unrecorded  6,153 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 66

 30,409 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,235 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 409 FEDERAL

 1,158 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,211 

(409)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,802 

 29,612 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 913 ERIC J. RASSI (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ALEX AZNAVODINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MADAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SHULTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY TEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LEMAUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GLEASAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NATURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN GRAHAM WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAE Y-LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE WEISS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 66

 1 GRANT HAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMA ABEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUTCH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK B. TUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES K. POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LONGOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CLARKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CALLEGARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RAULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PARADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA KASPOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE G. DORADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX MURABIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEYRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL BARROW III (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MIGHMNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ DAVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND WALTER KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACHA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONYA DEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Assembly District 66

 1 VALARIE PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,672 

Unrecorded  4,130 

Assembly District 74

 8,124 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 554 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 FEDERAL

 208 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,942 

(56)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,886 

 7,051 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 338 ERIC J. RASSI (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ANGELICA Z. MASTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE MCCANTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL JORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TYRANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE KRUVELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSAURA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,419 

Unrecorded  1,467 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 70,174 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,231 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 629 FEDERAL

 2,374 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  79,408 

(629)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  78,779 

 62,906 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,684 ERIC J. RASSI (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 AARON APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX AZNAVODINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DONICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MADAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA Z. MASTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SHULTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOK CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD M. HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY TEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARELS BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LEMAUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA ALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN WOODS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE MCCANTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GLEASAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NATURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANGELA SOUTH EGOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANYELA EGOROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PORTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KLUESENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 19 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN DIFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN GRAHAM WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAE Y-LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIZZ AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT HAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DE ROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL JORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMA ABEDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUTCH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HENKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRITUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA SHAYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK B. TUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TROUBA (WRITE-IN)

Page 10 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JAMES K. POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYUSKI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LONGOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ULATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER YUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CLARKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CALLEGARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN RUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KOPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORRICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TYRANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAILA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RAULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANDE KIEFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESHA GKAHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN VENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PARADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE C. KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN VIGRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA KASPOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNE G. DORADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MALONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX MURABIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE KRUVELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. DELORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. WOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEYRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DATTAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. WINDRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE JAIGOBIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY C. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLY TIRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL BARROW III (WRITE-IN)

 1 OKSANA BEDRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA MEMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HELMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE MIGHMNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJ DAVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND WALTER KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYNARD KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT G. ORFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLIEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSAURA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACHA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONYA DEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:50:18AM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 STUART AURICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIE OSTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 123 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 5 VICTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA STAOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 14 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 4 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE WEDDINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLY PULLEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZETTE EMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLA JESUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,968 

Unrecorded  12,811 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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